



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RAYMOND BLAKE,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant)
) NO. 282, 2012
 v.)
)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT IN AND OF NEW CASTLE
COUNTY

Nicole M. Walker, Esquire [#4012]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: SEPTEMBER 12, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT

I. BLAKE’S CONVICTIONS OF TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE AND TRAFFICKING IN HEROINE VIOLATED THE DOCTRINE OF THE DOUBLE JEOPARDY CLAUSES OF THE UNITED STATES AND DELAWARE CONSITUTIONS AS HE HAD ALREADY BEEN CONVICTED OF TWO COUNTS OF THE LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSE OF POSSESSION BASED ON THE SAME ALLEGED CONDUCT... 9

II. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED BLAKE DUE PROCESS OF LAW WHEN IT DENIED HIS MOTION TO DISMISS COUNT 1 OF THE REINDICTMENT AS THE STATE FAILED TO OVERCOME THE REBUTTABLE PRESUMPTION THAT THE REINDICTMENT WAS THE RESULT OF VINDICTIVE PROSECUTION..... 19

CONCLUSION 23

Sentence OrderEXHIBIT A

Written Decision Denying Motion to
Dismiss Count I of the ReindictmentEXHIBIT B

McRae v. State, 2001 WL 1175349 (Del.)EXHIBIT C

State v. Honie, 1999 WL 167733 (Del.Super. 1999) ...EXHIBIT D

State v. Sullins, 2008 WL 1922292 (Del.)EXHIBIT E

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Ashe v. Swenson, 397 U.S. 436 (1970) 10

Banther v. State, 884 A.2d 487 (Del. 2005) 15

Blackledge v. Perry, 417 U.S. 21 (1974) 20

Blockburger v. United States,
284 U.S. 299 (1932) 11

Brown v. Ohio, 432 U.S. 161 (1977) 10, 11, 13

Fuller v. State, 788 A.2d 527 (Del. 2002) 12

Hickman v. State, 801 A.2d 10 (Del. 2002) 12

Johnson v. State, 396 A.2d 163 (Del. 1978) ... 20, 21

McRae v. State, 2001 WL 1175349 (Del.) 12, 13

North Carolina v. Pearce, 395 U.S. 711 (1969) 21

Williams v. State, 796 A.2d 1281 (Del. 2002) 9

State v. Honie, 1999 WL 167733 (Del.Super. 1999) . 21

State v. Moran, 820 A.2d 831
(Del.Super. 2002) 19, 20, 21

State v. Skyers, 560 A.2d 1052 (Del. 1989) 12

State v. Sullins, 2008 WL 1922292 (Del.) 12

State v. Willis, 673 A.2d 1233
(Del. Super. 1995) 10, 11

Yeager v. U.S., 557 U.S. 110 (2009) 14, 15, 16

Constitutional Provisions

Amend.V, U.S.Const 10

Art. I, § 8, Del.Const. 10

Statutes

11 *Del.C.* § 201 (1)16

11 *Del.C.* § 206 (a)11

11 *Del.C.* § 208 (1) (a)14, 15

16 *Del.C.* § 4751(a)11

16 *Del.C.* § 4753A (a) (2).12

Rules

Delaware Supreme Court Rule 89

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS

On March 14, 2011, Raymond Blake was indicted on: Possession With Intent to Deliver, ("PWITD"), Cocaine, PWITD Heroin, Maintaining a Vehicle, Trafficking in Cocaine and Trafficking in Heroin. A-2, 16. On August 10, 2011, the State *nolle prossed* the Trafficking in Heroin believing there were insufficient drugs to prove that charge. A-6.
